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Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 L 0.1

3. 0.1 0.1 L onto 13th Ave S 0.3

4. 0.4 0.3 Continue onto 11th Pl S 0.3

5. 0.7 0.3 L onto S 320th St 0.2

6. 0.9 0.2 R onto 8th Ave S 0.5

7. 1.4 0.5 L onto S 312th St 0.0

8. 1.5 0.0 R onto 8th Ave S 0.2

9. 1.7 0.2 R onto S 308th St 0.2

10. 1.9 0.2 L onto 11th Ave S 0.2

11. 2.2 0.2 R onto S 304th St 0.6

12. 2.8 0.6 L onto 21st Ave S 0.4

13. 3.2 0.4 L onto S 300th St turns R at water tower and becomes 20th Ave S 0.3

14. 3.5 0.3 L onto 21st Ave S 0.1

15. 3.6 0.1 L onto 20th Way S 0.1

16. 3.8 0.1 Continue onto 19th Ave S 0.2

17. 4.0 0.2 R onto S 288th St. Take L lane 20th Ave S comes up fast. 0.1

18. 4.1 0.1 L onto 20th Ave S 0.4

19. 4.5 0.4 Continue onto S 280th Pl 0.1

20. 4.6 0.1 L onto 22nd Ave S 0.1

21. 4.7 0.1 Continue onto 25th Dr S. STEEP DOWNHILL, SS @ bottom 0.4

22. 5.1 0.4 L onto S Star Lake Rd 0.3

23. 5.4 0.3 L onto S 272nd St. TAKE LANE 0.4

24. 5.8 0.4 R onto 16th Ave S 0.7

25. 6.5 0.7 L onto Woodmont Dr S. Road surface VERY TEXTURED CAUTION! 0.6

26. 7.1 0.6 R onto Marine View Dr S 2.1

27. 9.2 2.1 R onto S 234th Pl 0.1

28. 9.3 0.1 L onto 10th Ave S 0.3

29. 9.6 0.3 Cross Kent Des Moines Road  STEEP UPHILL onto S 230th St 0.1

30. 9.7 0.1 L onto 12th Ave S 0.4

31. 10.1 0.4 S 224th St turns R and becomes 11th Ave S 0.0

32. 10.1 0.0 CAUTION  AHEAD LIMITED SIGHT DISTANCE TO R.  SEND SPOTTER TO

ROAD CREST FOR SAFE CROSSING!!

0.0

33. 10.2 0.0 CAUTION  L onto S 223rd St. CAUTION LIMITED SIGHT DISTANCE TO R.

SEND SPOTTER TO ROAD CREST FOR SAFE CROSSING!!

0.3

34. 10.5 0.3 R onto 7th Ave S 0.4

35. 10.9 0.4 Continue onto 7th Pl S 0.1

10.9 miles.  +634/-928 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

36. 11.0 0.1 Continue onto S 216th St 1.0

37. 12.0 1.0 R onto 24th Ave S 0.4

38. 12.4 0.4 R onto S 223rd St 0.5

39. 12.9 0.5 L onto 16th Ave S 0.4

40. 13.4 0.4 CAUTION STOP AHEAD 0.2

41. 13.5 0.2 L onto Kent- Des Moines  Rd. 0.1

42. 13.6 0.1 R onto 16th Ave S 0.0

43. 13.7 0.0 Continue onto 16th Ave S 1.6

44. 15.3 1.6 L onto S 260th St 0.7

45. 16.0 0.7 Continue onto S 259th Pl 0.5

46. 16.5 0.5 Continue onto S Reith Rd 0.3

47. 16.8 0.3 R onto 42nd Ave S 0.2

48. 17.0 0.2 L onto S 262nd St 0.2

49. 17.2 0.2 R onto 46th Ave S. GEAR DOWN STEEP HILL ! 0.1

50. 17.4 0.1 Continue onto Carnaby Way 0.7

51. 18.0 0.7 Continue onto Downing Ave 0.1

52. 18.2 0.1 L onto TRAIL 0.1

53. 18.3 0.1 L onto S 272nd St  USE CROSSWALK LIGHT 0.9

54. 19.2 0.9 Continue onto S 277th St 0.7

55. 19.9 0.7 R onto 68th Ave S/W Valley Hwy N 0.9

56. 20.8 0.9 R onto S 292nd St INTO REST STOP @ MARKET & DELI 0.2

57. 21.0 0.2 Becomes 65th Ave S 0.3

58. 21.3 0.3 Slight R becomes  S 298th St 0.1

59. 21.3 0.1 R onto 64th Ave S 0.1

60. 21.4 0.1 Slight L onto S 296th St 0.7

61. 22.2 0.7 L onto 51st Ave S 1.6

62. 23.7 1.6 Slight R becomes  S 321st St 0.3

63. 24.0 0.3 L onto 46th. Pl S. Street sign on R says 44th Ave S. 0.7

64. 24.7 0.7 Continue becomes  S 331st St. CAUTION FAST DOWNHILL WATCH SPEED 0.5

65. 25.2 0.5 Continue becomes Mountain View Drive SW 0.6

66. 25.8 0.6 R onto W Valley Hwy S 0.5

67. 26.2 0.5 R onto Peasley Canyon Rd S 0.7

68. 27.0 0.7 At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Peasley Canyon Rd S. Use sidewalk 1.1

69. 28.0 1.1 Continue onto S 320th St 0.3

70. 28.3 0.3 L onto Weyerhaeuser Way S 1.0

71. 29.3 1.0 Exit the traffic circle @ second R onto Weyerhaeuser Way S 0.1

18.4 miles.  +1660/-1376 feet
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72. 29.3 0.1 Continue onto Weyerhaeuser Way S 0.3

73. 29.7 0.3 Exit the traffic circle @ second R onto 33rd Pl S 0.5

74. 30.1 0.5 At the traffic circle,  2nd Exit onto 38th Ave S 0.4

75. 30.5 0.4 R onto S 328th St 0.2

76. 30.7 0.2 R onto Military Rd S 1.6

77. 32.3 1.6 R onto S 352nd St 0.8

78. 33.1 0.8 R onto 37th Ave S 0.3

79. 33.4 0.3 Continue onto 38th Ave S 0.3

80. 33.7 0.3 L onto S 344th St 0.4

81. 34.0 0.4 R onto Weyerhaeuser Way S 0.5

82. 34.5 0.5 At the traffic circle,  2nd exit 0.1

83. 34.6 0.1 Continue onto Weyerhaeuser Way S 0.3

84. 34.9 0.3 Enter the traffic circle 0.1

85. 34.9 0.1 Exit the traffic circle onto S 336th St 0.6

86. 35.5 0.6 R onto 20th Ave S 0.4

87. 35.9 0.4 L around small traffic circle onto S 330th St 0.4

88. 36.3 0.4 Great job, everyone!! 0.0

89. 36.3 0.0 L onto Celebration Park Rd 0.1

90. 36.4 0.1 R 0.0

91. 36.4 0.0 End of route 0.0

7.1 miles.  +325/-340 feet


